Current to February 18, 2026
Last amended on September 1, 2020
À jour au 18 février 2026
Dernière modification le 1 septembre 2020
Published by the Minister of Justice at the following address:
Publié par le ministre de la Justice à l’adresse suivante :

Coming into Force Entrée en vigueur
Order in council — Industrial Design Act Décret — Loi sur les dessins industriels
72 *(1) Sections 44, 45 and 47 to 49 come into force
on a day to be fixed by order of the Governor in
Council, but that day must not be before the day
on which sections 102 to 113 of the Economic Ac-
tion Plan 2014 Act, No. 2 come into force.
* [Note: Sections 44, 45 and 47 to 49 in force November 5, 2018,
see SI/2018-45.]
72 *(1) Les articles 44, 45 et 47 à 49 entrent en vi-
gueur à la date fixée par décret, mais cette date
ne peut être antérieure à la date d’entrée en vi-
gueur des articles 102 à 113 de la Loi no 2 sur le
plan d’action économique de 2014.
* [Note : Articles 44, 45 et 47 à 49 en vigueur le 5 novembre
2018, voir TR/2018-45.]
Order in council — Patent Act Décret — Loi sur les brevets
*(2) Sections 50 to 53, 55 to 62, 64 and 65 come into
force on a day to be fixed by order of the Gover-
nor in Council, but that day must not be before
the day on which sections 114 to 141 of the Eco-
nomic Action Plan 2014 Act, No. 2 come into
force.
* [Note: Sections 50 to 53, 56 to 62, 64 and 65 in force October
30, 2019, see SI/2019-46.]
*(2) Les articles 50 à 53, 55 à 62, 64 et 65 entrent en
vigueur à la date fixée par décret, mais cette date
ne peut être antérieure à la date d’entrée en vi-
gueur des articles 114 à 141 de la Loi no 2 sur le
plan d’action économique de 2014.
* [Note : Articles 50 à 53, 56 à 62, 64 et 65 en vigueur le 30 oc‐
tobre 2019, voir TR/2019-46.]
Order in council — Trade-marks Act Décret — Loi sur les marques de commerce
*(3) Section 67 and subsection 69(2) come into
force on a day to be fixed by order of the Gover-
nor in Council, but that day must not be before
the day on which section 357 of the Economic Ac-
tion Plan 2014 Act, No. 1 comes into force.
* [Note: Section 67 in force June 17, 2019, see SI/2018-100; sub-
section 69(2) repealed before coming into force, see 2018, c. 27,
s. 239.]
*(3) L’article 67 et le paragraphe 69(2) entrent en
vigueur à la date fixée par décret, mais cette date
ne peut être antérieure à la date d’entrée en vi-
gueur de l’article 357 de la Loi no 1 sur le plan
d’action économique de 2014.
* [Note : Article 67 en vigueur le 17 juin 2019, voir TR/2018-100;
paragraphe 69(2) abrogé avant d’entrer en vigueur, voir 2018,
ch. 27, art. 239.]
Order in council — sections 46, 63 and 68 Décret — articles 46, 63 et 68
*(4) Sections 46, 63 and 68 come into force on a day
or days to be fixed by order of the Governor in
Council.
* [Note: Section 46 in force November 5, 2018, see SI/2018-45;
sections 63 and 68 in force November 5, 2018, see SI/2018-49.]
*(4) Les articles 46, 63 et 68 entrent en vigueur à la
date ou aux dates fixées par décret.
* [Note : Article 46 en vigueur le 5 novembre 2018, voir TR/
2018-45; articles 63 et 68 en vigueur le 5 novembre 2018, voir

Current to February 18, 2026
Last amended on September 1, 2020
8 À jour au 18 février 2026
Dernière modification le 1 septembre 2020
DIVISION 6 SECTION 6
Export Development Act Loi sur le développement des
exportations
Amendments to the Act Modification de la loi
83 [Amendment] 83 [Modification]
84 [Amendments] 84 [Modifications]
85 [Amendment] 85 [Modification]
Coming into Force Entrée en vigueur
Order in council Décret
*86 This Division comes into force on a day to be
fixed by order of the Governor in Council.
* [Note: Division 6 in force May 18, 2017, see SI/2017-27.]
*86 La présente section entre en vigueur à la date
fixée par décret.
* [Note : Section 6 en vigueur le 18 mai 2017, voir TR/2017-27.]
DIVISION 7 SECTION 7
Canada Labour Code Code canadien du travail
Amendments to the Act Modification de la loi
87 [Amendment] 87 [Modification]
88 [Amendment] 88 [Modification]
89 [Amendment] 89 [Modification]
90 [Amendment] 90 [Modification]
91 [Amendments] 91 [Modifications]
92 [Amendments] 92 [Modifications]
Coming into Force Entrée en vigueur
Order in council Décret
*93 The provisions of this Division come into
force on a day or days to be fixed by order of the
Governor in Council.
* [Note: Section 87 in force September 14, 2015, see SI/2015-78;
sections 88 to 92 in force September 1, 2020, see SI/2020-49.]
*93 Les dispositions de la présente section
entrent en vigueur à la date ou aux dates fixées
par décret.
* [Note : Article 87 en vigueur le 14 septembre 2015, voir TR/

Amendments to the Act Modification de la loi
168 [Amendment] 168 [Modification]
169 [Amendments] 169 [Modifications]
170 [Amendment] 170 [Modification]
171 [Amendments] 171 [Modifications]
172 [Amendment] 172 [Modification]
173 [Amendment] 173 [Modification]
174 [Amendment] 174 [Modification]
175 [Amendment] 175 [Modification]
Coming into Force Entrée en vigueur
Order in council Décret
176 *(1) Sections 168 and 170, subsection 171(2)
and section 174 come into force on a day to be
fixed by order of the Governor in Council.
* [Note: Sections 168 and 170, subsection 171(2) and section 174
in force July 31, 2018, see SI/2018-47.]
176 *(1) Les articles 168 et 170, le paragraphe
171(2) et l’article 174 entrent en vigueur à la date
fixée par décret.
* [Note : Articles 168 et 170, paragraphe 171(2) et article 174 en
vigueur le 31 juillet 2018, voir TR/2018-47.]
Order in council Décret
*(2) Subsections 169(1) and (2) and 171(1) and (3)
and sections 172, 173 and 175 come into force on a
day or days to be fixed by order of the Governor
in Council.
* [Note: Subsections 169(1) and 171(1) and (3) and sections 172,
173 and 175 in force October 18, 2017, see SI/2017-58.]
*(2) Les paragraphes 169(1) et (2) et 171(1) et (3) et
les articles 172, 173 et 175 entrent en vigueur à la
date ou aux dates fixées par décret.
* [Note : Paragraphes 169(1) et 171(1) et (3) et articles 172, 173
et 175 en vigueur le 18 octobre 2017, voir TR/2017-58.]
Economic Action Plan 2015, No. 1 Plan d’action économique nº 1 (2015)
PART 3 Various Measures PARTIE 3 Diverses mesures
DIVISION 16 First Nations Fiscal Management Act SECTION 16 Loi sur la gestion financière des premières nations
Sections 177-202 Articles 177-202